

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: ASSAM ENGINEERING INSTITUTE GUWAHATI-781003, ASSAM

www.aei.ac.in

Email: principal.aei@gmail.com

NOTICE

This is for the information of all students of Assam Engineering Institute that the Admission fees of the 2nd Semester Diploma Courses is to be paid online at the AEI website www.aei.ac.in or directly through SBI Collect Online as per the schedule mentioned below:

Semester	Dates of online payment of admission fees	Remarks
2 nd Semester	6 th Feb'2025 to 12 th Feb'2025	Students are requested to check their names in the 1 st Semester Eligibility List respectively given in AEI website.

Eligible students are directed to pay amount Rs 1950/- for the admission.

Steps for SBI Collect Online Payment:

https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/ > Educational Institutions > Search "Assam Engineering Institute".

They are requested to collect Government Receipt by showing their payment slip.

Principal

Assam Engineering Institute Guwahat -03. Environmenting Institut a - Causenana hard-3

Date: 05-02-24-

Memo No: AEI/Admission/2022/ 399-406 Copy to:

- 1. Institute Notice Board.
- 2. All HODs of Assam Engineering Institute, for information and display in Departmental Notice Board.
- 3. All Prof-in-charge of Assam Engineering Institute, for information and display in Departmental Notice Board.
- 4. Examination Supdt. Examination Cell, AEI, for information.
- 5. Head Asstt. AEI for information.
- 6. Dealing Assistant, Admission Branch, AEI for information.
- 7. The Cashier, AEI, for information.
- 8. System Administration, AEI, for displaying in AEI Website.
- 9. Office Copy.

Principal

Assam Engineering Institute Guwahati-03 Principal ar. Engineering Institute - Guwehati